Minco Bulletin CT124 Tel: 1-763-571-3121� Fax: 1-763-571-0927� www.minco.com 1
CT124 8-Channel Temperature Monitor
BULLETIN CT124
871006-1 © Minco 01-2002
� Protect motors, generators, transformers, other equipment.
� Monitor 1 to 8 resistance temperature detectors (RTD’s)
� 4 internal relays and audible alarm with independent trip
points.

parameters stored in non-volatile memory. Normal operation
resumes when power is restored.
Keyboard: 10 membrane type keys with audible feedback.
Programming: Programmable from front panel. Access to
program mode requires special key sequence. See setup
sheet on page 4 for complete list of program sequence.
Program fault protection: Watchdog circuit resets
microprocessor if it fails to perform program sequence.
Enclosure: ABS case, water and dust resistant front panel.
Ambient temperature rating: 0 to 55°C (32 to 131°F).
Connections: Plug-in terminal boards at rear accept wires to
14 AWG.
Mounting: ¾ DIN (DIN 43700). Panel-mounted in 5.47" x 7.32"
(139 x 186mm) opening. Extends behind panel 5.0" (127 mm)
max.
Instructions: Instruction manual and setup worksheets
furnished with each unit.
Weight: 4 lb. (1.8 kg).
TOP
SIDE
7.6
(193)
5.1 (130) MAX. 1.6
(41)
POWER/RELAY
CONNECTOR BOARD
RTD CONNECTOR BOARD
EMI FILTER
(115/230
VAC ONLY)
87654321
87654321
87654321
87654321
REAR
5.67 (144)
5.43 (138)
7.24
(184)
7.56
(192)
PANEL CUTOUT
5.51 (140)
7.32
(186)
How to order:
CT124 Model number CT124
PA RTD type:
CA = 10 � copper
NA = 120 � nickel
PA = 100 � platinum, TCR = 0.00392
PB = 100 � platinum, TCR = 0.00391
PD = 100 � platinum, TCR = 0.00385
PF = 1000 � platinum, TCR = 0.00385
1 Supply power:
1 = 115/230 VAC
2 = 24 VDC
CT124PA1 � Sample part number
4 Tel: 1-763-571-3121� Fax: 1-763-571-0927� www.minco.com Minco Bulletin CT124
Sample setup worksheet
The CT124 Setup Worksheet shows all the functions the
CT124 can perform under command of your program.
Programming is simple. Just enter the program mode
and follow the sheet as you step through each choice
for display, output, and input zones. The display
prompts you with a code at left. Press the up and down
arrows to change choices, Done to proceed to the next
step, Undo to back up. The CT124 Instruction Manual
gives full details.
The sample sheet below shows a typical setup for motor
protection. Remember, this is just an example. The
versatile CT124 can handle nearly any temperature
monitoring, control, or alarm situation. Call Minco to
discuss your special needs.
If you send us a completed setup worksheet when you
order your CT124, we’ll program it to your specifications
before shipping. We’ll also label the input zones and
output relays per your worksheet descriptions. Of
course, you can change the program or labels at any
time.
Sound internal and external
alarms if a stator reaches 140°C.
Trip shutdown circuits at 155°C.
Sound internal and external
alarms if a bearing reaches
100°C. Trip shutdown circuits
at 110°C.
Press Silence to silence both
internal and external alarms for
10 minutes.
Press Test to sound external
alarms and test the CT124’s
display and inputs.
Press Override to cancel alarms
and shutdowns regardless of
temperature.
Link stator sensors in zones 1-3 to
relays 1 and 2. Link bearing sensors
in zones 4 and 5 to relays 3 and 4.
Lock out zones 6-8.
Monitor a motor with 3 RTD’s in
the stator windings and 2 in the
bearings. Connect relays 1 and
3 to an external alarm, 2 and 4
to shutdown circuits.
Display the highest temperature
sensed in °C.
CT124 SETUP WORKSHEET
Use this worksheet to describe the setup parameters for the desired operation of the CT124.
Fill in a short description of the location and purpose of each temperature sensor, and save the worksheet for future reference.